## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/27/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fat Cat, Inc.	04/27/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Munchkin, Inc.	
Street Address:	16689 Schoenborn St.	
City:	North Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91343	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29222577

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)893-3921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-599-0600

Email: jknoble@patentwise.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Knoble

Address Line 1: 1628 JFK Blvd. Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MBIFC-0001DP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John L. Knoble

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019664 FRAME: 0575

500330272

JU UPS H

# STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

# Certificate of Merger

I, Deborah L. Markowitz, Vermont Secretary of State, do hereby certify that

#### MUNCHKIN MERGER CORP.

a Vermont domestic corporation

merged into

FAT CAT, INC.

a Vermont domestic corporation

effective in this office on April 27, 2007.

The name of the surviving corporation is

FAT CAT, INC.

April 27, 2007

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

Deborah Markowitz Secretary of State



OrO